


Acting Director of Finance 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT CERTIFICATION 

I, MARCY MARTIN, Acting Director of Finance of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, 

do certify that there is available appropriation or balance of an appropriation over and above all 
outstanding contracts, sufficient to cover the amount required by the foregoing contract, i.e. 

Appropriation 
Index 	 Title 	 Amount Required  

903119B yr'  RENEWABLE ENERGY PROGRAMS / 	(6132)  ,/ 	 $0.00 V / 

  

Contract No. 	 C 7619 1  JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC ✓ 

Amendment No. 
1 

4 	Dated: 

   

Dated this 	 12 day of AUGUST 2024 

Extension of Contract to: No Change 

Investment Grade Audit (IGA) Contract for Energy Saving Performance Contract 

with Countywide Facilities 
for Office of Mayor - Climate Change, Resiliency, and Sustainability 
Job No. RFP No. 21-22/ESPC 
No, Federal funds not being used 

FY 2025 

scp 

Original Amount 

Prior Amends/CO 
This Amendment 

 

150,000.00 

 

150,000.00 / Total 

 

FY25 C cert amd.xlsx 8/12/2024 8:40 AM 

-r

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT CERTIFICATION

I, MARCY MARTIN, Acting Director of Finance of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii,

do certify that there is available appropriation or balance of an appropriation over and above all

outstanding contracts, sufficient to cover the amount required by the foregoing contract, i.e.

Appropriation
Index Title Amount Required

/I /9031196/ $0.00 ^RENEWABLE ENERGY PROGRAMS (6132) /

C 7619 ' JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC /Contract No.

/
Amendment No. 4 Dated:

Dated this 12 day of .AUGUST 2024

Extension of Contract to: No Change

$ 150,000.00Original Amount

Prior Amends/co

This Amendment

Total

$

$

150,000.00 /$

MAROWMARTIN

Acting Director of Finance

Investment Grade Audit (IGA) Contract for Energy Saving Performance Contract

with Countywide Facilities

for Office of Mayor - Climate Change, Resiliency, and Sustainability
Job No. RFP No. 21-22/ESPC

No, Federal funds not being used

FY 2025

■ Mf,

scp

FY25C cert amd.xisx 8/12/2024 8:40 AM



AMENDMENT 4 TO 
CONTRACT NO. C7619 

Department: 
	

Office of the Mayor — Climate Change, Resiliency, and Sustainability 

Project Title: 
	

Investment Grade Audit (IGA) Contract for Energy Saving Performance 
Contract with Countywide Facilities 

RFP No.: 
	

21 -22/ESPC 

Additional Certification Requested from County: $0.00 

This AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONTRACT is made and entered into by and between the 
COUNTY OF MAUI, a political subdivision of the State of Hawaii, whose business address is 200 
South High Street, Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793, hereinafter referred to as the "County", and 
JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., a Hawaii corporation, whose mailing address is 550 Paiea Street, 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96819, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor". County and Contractor shall 
hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "Parties". 

Source of Funds. The source(s) and availability of the funds for this Contract shall be as 
set forth in the Contract Certification signed by the Director of Finance of the County of Maui on.  
or before the effective date of this Contract. Contract Certification shall be on file in the office of 
the Director of Finance of the County of Maui. 

RECITAL; 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into the following Contract and 
Amendment(s), if any, with certified availability of funds in the amount and time of performance 
as indicated: 

Contract/ 
Amend 

Date 
Additional 
Certified 
Amount 

Total 
Certified 
Amount 

Time of Performance 
Renewal 
Option(s) 

07619 5/4/2022 Not applicable $150,000.00 
180 calendar days from 

Notice to Proceed 
(5/9/2022) 

60 additional 
calendar days 

Amend 1 9/29/2022 $0.00 $150,000.00 
Notice to Proceed through 

January 4, 2023 
None 

Amend 2 11/28/2022 $0.00 $150,000.00 
Notice to Proceed through 

January 4, 2024 
None 

Amend 3 1/27/2023 $0.00 $150,000.00 
h Notice to Proceed through 

November 20, 2027 
None 

WHEREAS, the Contract and any Amendment(s) thereto listed above shall be hereinafter 
collectively referred to as the "Contract"; 

WHEREAS, the Contract is on file with the Director of Finance; 

Ver. 2/1/2022 



AMENDMENT 4 TO 
CONTRACT NO. C7619 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Contract; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

The scope of work as set forth in the Contractor's requests for contract amendment 
dated February 29, 2024 (Site List Verification Amendment) and any attachments thereto, (the 
"Amended Proposal") is hereby added to the Scope of Work. A copy of said document is 
maintained and on file in the office of the Director of Finance of the County of Maui and 
incorporated herein by reference and hereby made a part of the Contract. Any general, 
miscellaneous, or other terms, conditions, or provisions that are found in any of the Contractor's 
proposals for this Contract or in any sub-contractor's proposals attached thereto shall be 
unenforceable as against the County, unless the subject of such terms, conditions, or provisions is 
addressed in the County's General Conditions, and such terms, conditions, or provisions are 
consistent with the County's General Conditions. 

2. 	This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall 
be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. The 
parties agree that they may utilize and shall be bound by their electronic signatures, pursuant to 
Chapter 489E, Hawaii Revised Statutes. 

The entire Contract, as amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties execute this Amendment to Contract by their 
signatures on the dates below, to be effective as of the date of the last signature hereto. 

[EXECUTION PAGES TO FOLLOW] 

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

Ito s rb  rugm o-tcoT" -Pecs 4.14,T-  At a-L.) s."7- 	-7-O-7*.__ 	 44400m r 

O R- Ake_ 17.•-op_ cg  -Pett-r-Derutticir_  s 	Fehcre._ J.1 -rtz- tav-Ti-dtc-cits 

?°-1-4 1cosc.r 40-te 

too II 0 F Hmhz 

2 
Ver. 2/1/2022 



AMENDMENT 4 TO 
CONTRACT NO. C7619 

CONTRACTOR EXECUTION PAGE 

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the legal right and authority to execute this 
Contract on behalf of the Contractor. 

CONTRACTOR: 

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. 

G:r4,•4-7  L  
(Print Name) 

Its  TA reA.4-r/3011-74 	 -/*--tAttlE4A7 
(Title) 

Date 	/SO V-if  

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

Vcr. 2/1'2022 



LEO K. . AIRES 
Chief of Staff 

AMENDMENT 4 TO 
CONTRACT NO. C7619 

COUNTY EXECUTION PAGE 

COUNTY OF MAUI: 

Its Acting Director of Finance 

Date 	AUG 2 3 2024  

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGALITY: 

MIMI DESJARDINS 
First Deputy Corporation Counsel 
LI:2022.0485 
2024-07-03 07619 Amr) 94 docx 

Vcr 2/1/101/ 
4 



The powerbeitind your mission 

February 29th, 2024 

Office of the Mayor 
County of Maui 
Attn: Mr. Leo Caires, Chief of Staff 
Kalana 0 Maui Bldg, 9th Floor 
200 S. High St. 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
Via electronic mail to: Leo.Caires@co.maui.hi.us  

RE: County-Wide ESPC RFP 21/22 and subsequent Contract No. C7619 Primary, as Amended dated 
January 27, 2023 Implementation of Phase 2 Scope Item: Solar PV: Site List Clarification Amendment 

Dear Mr. Caires, 

This letter is to confirm the sites being excluded and Included in the above referenced contract. For the site 
Central Maui Landfill located at Puunene Road, subsequent to the above referenced RFP and contract, the 
County issued a separate RFP for landfill gas to provide utility power directly in a utility power RFP and 
awarded the Central Maui Landfill site rights to another contractor. JCI did not respond to that RFP and is 
not involved in that Landfill Gas project, but JCI understands that the contract was awarded to another 
contractor who did respond to that RFP. However, the Central Maui Landfill located at Puunene Road is 
currently listed in the Site Licenses issued by the County to JCI and contained the above referenced JCI 
contract, While JCI would enjoy the opportunity to develop a 20MW energy solution at the Central Maui 
Landfill Site, JCI understands that the County wanted to remove the Central Maui Landfill from the JCI 
Contract because the County decided to go in another direction and Issue a separate RFP. JCI understands 
that the County cannot grant a site license to two contractors, for the same site. JCI wishes to cooperate 
with the County's desires. 

The additional clarification in this Amendment Request regards the community solar sites located on the 
other old, small landfills that are to be included to benefit the county and the community. Community Solar is 
a service requested by the County and presented in JCI's RFP response to the above referenced County-
Wide ESPC RFP 21/22. After award and as part the County and JCI's planning efforts, the Department of 
Environmental Management (DEM) came up with the idea that these small landfill sites may have potential 
for Community Solar. As you know, this is an opportunity for the County to use community solar for sites 
where direct behind the meter solar is not feasible (i.e. Kalana 0 Maui building or other facilities), while also 
hosting community solar for low-income individuals, These landfill sites are already listed in one Exhibit 
(Exhibit A: IGA Phase 2 Scope of Work, where the sites are listed). However, these sites were not 
clearly listed with full descriptions in the Exhibit D, due to availability of the TMK numbers at time of contract. 
This Request for Amendment fixes that and lists the TMKs for Exhibit D. 

The above referenced contract package included a sixty (60) day period to remove sites. Therefore, JCI 
obtained written Corporation Counsel approval for a Contract Amendment (via email from Sonya Toma, 
Deputy Corporation Counsel, dated March 31, 2023), which approved the form of the Amendment. JCI 
signed that Contract Amendment (attached). However, JCI never received Counter-Signature from the 
County. Therefore, this is just a clean-up item that needs to be executed by both parties. 

Description of Existing Work: Development and installation of Community Based Renewable Energy 
(CBRE), under the signed Phase 2 Contract. 

Submittal Package for County Records ro: Extonor Ligh' ng and Roof Work 
County of Maui Contract No. 07619 as amended 
County-Wide ESPC Project Phase 1 

Johnson 010 
Controls 



The powertuuliinci your mission 

Hawaii Contractor License Information: 

General Contractor: Johnson Controls, Inc (JCI): General Contractor License # CT-2023. General A, 
General B, C-13 Electrical, C-15 Electrical Contract Systems, C-52 HVAC Contractor, C-60 Solar Power 
Systems Contractor. 

Installation Date: JCI plans to commence further development of this work upon release of the Phase 3 
CBRE Applications, at a date to be determined by the PUC and the utility. 

Site List & Request for Contract Ammdment:  

The form of Contract Amendment requested is attached in addition to a Clarification to Schedule A of 
Appendix 0 Financing Submittals document. 

Sincerely, 

Kainoa Casco 
Climate + Resiliency Executive 
Johnson Controls Inc 
Sustainable Infrastructure, Hawaii 
2065 Main St., Wailuku, HI 96793 
Phone: 808-463-6551 
Email: Kainoa.Casco@jci.com  

Subrnittol Package for County Records re: Exterior Lighting and Roof Work 
County of Maui Contract No. C7619 as amended 
County-Wide ESPC Project Phose I 

Johnson OP 
Controls 



CLARIFICATION TO SCHEDULE A OF 
APPENDIX D FINANCING SUBMITTALS 

Clarification: 

The parties agree that, due to a separate, potential HECO Landfill Gas Collection and Power 
Generation project being pursued under a separate procurement related to the Central Maui 
Landfill located on Puunene Rd, no Community Based Renewable Energy (CBRE or 
"Community Solar") project or other solar project shall commence at Central Maui Landfill 
located on Puunene Rd. under this agreement. The County reserves the right to provide a written 
notice to proceed with a Community Solar project at the Central Maui Landfill on Puunene Rd, 
under this contract, at a later date. 

The parties agree the below list of sites designated for Community Solar in the Amendment No. 
3 1GA Scope of Work: Appendix A are also included in Schedule A of the Appendix D site list. 
The further detailed TMK descriptions are added here for purpose of clarity. 

 

Olt Nana iiinhway on WniknIon Row, 
TMK 1.1 3 flOG.,012 

 

Hans i.AAnktti•ii•*• Lait 

   

Wailiaou Lancifili"• eenlf lIy locatud un Mom 
TMK' 2.3.84:01/ 1t9i1 

I ziK110,  

Olowalo I 
Ulf rtzepoapIlLeni 141ow3y new Mu town uf f.)10w.910, 
1MK: 7-44'4)03-039 

1 ANVIL 

Ii4alconi 
N(.61 MaNati Oran in MakCI,Vilo/PukklInni zirem 

MAK' 	 I-020) 
MAO 



J

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT CERTIFICATION

I, MARCY MARTIN, Director of Finance of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii,

do certify that there is available appropriation or balance of an appropriation over and above all

outstanding contracts, sufficient to cover the amount required by the foregoing contract, i.e.

Appropriation
index Title Amount Required

I RENEWABLE ENERGY PROGRAMS J903119B (6132) $0,00

C 7619 / JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC ^Contract No.

5^Amendment No. Dated:

Dated this 14 day of NOVEMBER 2024

Extension of Contract to: No Change

Original Amount

Prior Amends/co

This Amendment

Total

$ 150,000.00

$

u>$

$ 150,000.00

MARCY MARTIN

Director of Finance

Investment Grace Audit (IGA) Contract for Energy Saving Performance Contract Countywide Facilities

for Office of Mayor
Job No. RFP No. 21-22/ESPC

No, Federal funds not being used

ORDINANCE NO. 5657 (FY2025)

FY 2025

scp

FY25 C cert amd.xisx 11/14/2024 10:14 AM



AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO

CONTRACT NO. C7619

Department: Office of the Mayor

Investment Grade Audit (IGA) Contract for Energy Saving Performance
Contract Countywide Facilities

Project Title:

RFP No.: 21-22/ESPC

Additional Certification Requested from County:

This AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO CONTRACT is made and entered into by and between the
COUNTY OF MAUI, a political subdivision of the State of Flawaii, whose business address is 200
South High Street, Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793, hereinafter referred to as the “County”, and
JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, whose mailing address is 550 Paiea
Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96819, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor”. County and Contractor
shall hereinafter be referred to collectively as the “Parties”.

Source of Funds. The source(s) and availability of the funds for this Contract shall be as
set forth in the Contract Certification signed by the Director of Finance of the County of Maui on
or before the effective date of this Contract. Contract Certification shall be on file in the office of

the Director of Finance of the County of Maui.

$0.00

RECIIAL^

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into the following Contract and
Amendment(s), if any, with certified availability of funds in the amount and time of performance
as indicated:

Additional

Certified

Amount

Total

Certified

Amount

Contract/

Amend

Renewal

Option(s)
Date Time of Performance

180 calendar days from
Notice to Proceed

(05/09/2022)

60 additional

calendar days
C7619 05/06/2022 $150,000.00Not applicable

Notice to Proceed

through January 4, 2023
Amend 1 09/29/2022 $0.00 $150,000.00 None

Notice to Proceed

through January 4,2024
Amend 2 11/28/2022 $0.00 $150,000.00 None

Notice to Proceed

through November 20,
2024

Amend 3 01/27/2023 $0.00 $150,000.00 None

Amend 4 08/23/2024 $150,000.00$0.00 Same as above None

WHEREAS, the Contract and any Amendment(s) thereto listed above shall be hereinafter
collectively referred to as the “Contract”;

1
Ver. 09/03.‘2024



AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO

CONTRACT NO. C7619

WHEREAS, the Contract is on file with the Director of Finance;

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree to amend the Contract as follows:

The scope ofwork of the contract is hereby amended pursuant to the Phase I Change
Order List (Additions and Deductions) set forth in attachment 1 of Exhibit A. The Performance
Guarantee of the contract is hereby amended pursuant to the Phase I Guaranteed Savings and
Cashflow set forth in Attachment 2 of Exhibit A. Any general, miscellaneous, or other terms,
conditions, or provisions that are found in any of the Contractor’s proposals for this Contract or in
any sub-contractor's proposals attached thereto shall be unenforceable as against the County,
unless the subject of such terms, conditions, or provisions is addressed in the County’s General
Conditions, and such terms, conditions, or provisions are consistent with the County's General
Conditions.

1.

This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. The

parties agree that they may utilize and shall be bound by their electronic signatures, pursuant to
Chapter 489E, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

Those portions of the entire Contract that are not affected by this amendment, shall remain
in full force and effect.

2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties execute this Amendment to Contract by their
signatures on the dates below, to be effective as of the date of the last signature hereto.

[EXECUTION PAGES TO FOLLOW]

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2
Vct. 09/03/2024



AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO

CONTRACT NO. C7619

CONTRACTOR EXECUTION PAGE

I hereby represent and warrant that 1 have the legal right and authority to execute this
Contract on behalf of the Contractor.

CONTRACTOR:

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.

U
By.

(Signature)

Gary Lindsay

(Print Name)

Director, Project Project DeliveryIts

(Title)

10/9/2024Date

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3
Ver. 09/03/2024



AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO

CONTRACT NO. C7619

COUNTY EXECUTION PAGE

COUNTY OF MAUI:

/I

mtoTcy mar™

Its Director of Finance

NOV 1 9 202«Date

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

AND LEGALITY:

/s/ Mimi Desjardins
MIMI DESJARDINS

Deputy Corporation Counsel
LF2022-0485

2024-09-19 C7619 amd 5 DRAFT docx

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4

Ver. 09/03/2024



fil

County of Maui Contract No. C7619 - Johnson Controls. Inc.

County-Wide Energy Savings Performance Contract; Summary Scope of Work
Design, Installation & Maintenance included (20 year term), Performance Guarantee: (20 year term)

Prepared by

Engineering Manager
Sr Project Manager; 808-344-8334
Sr Development Engineer

Principal Development Eng neer

Chuck Collins

Lowen Okamolo

Jose Pecchio CEM lEED AP

Joe Caldwell, CEM CMVP

wm4Date:Phase 1: Contract Modification #2

10 CIP Furrda No CIP funds requ red.
CIP Funds

New guaranteed savings and cashflow as shown on Attachment 2, based on scope
selection in Attachment 1

Performance Guarantee:

Investment Grade Audit (IGAj: See Phase 1 IGA document for more details.

Phase 1 Contract Modification 112 Item List (Additions and Deductions), reviewed by:Attachment 1:

Name:

■nile:

Department

Date:signature:

This iBtter Is being used as the Notice to Proceed with the outlined changes In Attachment 1. Details of changes In scope, guaranteed savings,
M&V, contract value and cashflows will be provided on a final IGA document provided at the end of construction.

/>
County of hUul re JCI Contnd No. C7$1I Primtfy Jotimon
CooMs Hiui omc«

Wailuku,M»ul

Johnson ■
Controls

Exhibit A



riMM I CkJMtc Ot4«t IM (ANW«M M« iMwtiMH)

Contract Modificatioa #2

CottafyofMtui PHASE 1 E— PcrfortniBce Coatract
^ " CTI9

^C«waly orMtui
‘^2PYS-001'4	Kirn^tf

c_. ■;

Mh Chtatf CoMrict Amou( ' S 0-71l.Wl!Wy

Yevt
CIFFvi^tumt DM*KMo S«»p.D«Kf^OMC*

1 «ji M4V $63.669

gmrtaofvTot^^onnct^muU^t^^caJwUogoMaiml^in
●lifS

11 w>*i'»«'.Bi|a:«f;wi.u(iK?yt%'yH
2 MAV DoMtki »y'^ .JtwKe

M«)Wi oflk* SKI m Oct 2023 *nrf ilhwwd ICT i« ihtcvpt Oic

cMpty wift Bin2). wluEk wu pundaila tbt cMna
■PmTj BMi do rcoAnc «9(n.6ai tn*W

hgbBfit
RM2 Li^itmf Ksvoftti3 Ail At >CV3i/20Z3 M*yerftOffiM frwB exHfinf coeinei UoCvrM 7/1904

I
: Bill 21 lofexortatf b««i>-LEI> KinpiioM Mtow ligtoof no(»-Lei) rnwTM in otipRsl contiwlSalcnc* Li(^ban( RctioAa4 All Ai M«yw'i OHkc7/I2O0M »17S,MJ

h«iKun«o'dMon.provid>ncBilt2i caapkmiTs
cM»v rubffc* ufinf ●(&&«* Mcteoloiy

wnbg LED 6xfunt rn—fi|« wtib Bill 2

K«plu« dbrior LED ftHtura t« ohcmU <iliw
i«d tMcn uciudod A ofifiMl coNnct] wntt now (Ab«r LSD

lofcxinnil^nM2 fbUfior Ligtanf RetrofiB» AtUt 7/120024 Mtyot't Ofl>« JO

l.fT49«* (5) noB-Roridai btihtey LED futgre* n ibe f»n$t widt
LED hi|li bty af|;faiK, ud jmvhId (2} aiUhia»l for

Ktti«deictudadtiMtKrutimon|juli>bK«uMMFD«elf. .
I MW LSD fixtm h*v« ftiM tnd MPD ngMflnd iCI Ifi nptecc Uma

but 5 ofiww Ronm*6 r*« ProvoetioB B jr««u Df* 2/140024 R;rftA YtttuhiK SO

rATl

Reo»v« Acuity ywil^ from vutom Ptr« Safrofu. pa i^iprovod
Mam 1900 from PH Cfacf

T PW! I tNEH# Li(luiii( RMrofrti Vanoul Ftic JUBoet yi4/m4 Rybo Vurubio JO FotcWi I 10 ICIBOVO Ac UoCaiMO 7/1004

FH PiflMn do HM lib; kn* Bow (frowafr$od». ●» Pire Dc|m
towflpwolwywahcidtWbciPo-rpBlmflicFuB SmMu-

PociUly w»i dwooyod duritit tkf L*h*iM fire*

hMro^MCMlallIhmoKc W»M Future Upfradm* All For StkOMU hrt 7/25/2023 RyluYaaufeun <|4M.3«n Dacais (63) 1.5 GPM cfrowa beodo fiora «usM< ecatrwi LooCiirai 7/19/24

4 mi IUamLi«iuni(R<T0frt> WcfiM«uiSaiio*C«f>B> 10/1/2023 )0 (illJoll >c«n«o fronmiitiRt «oamct LobCoiim 7/19/24

10 Wot M*a ScflMf Corua 1Q/|/2<E3 xn so Ibo lAhaiftalra UoCoHo 7/l»24

Icp4c« (I) HID Mtui lUlidc b|to m Ok KtutMJuUui Gym
10)iKw LEDUffabay lifbis. and rovofrt (25) ocba notwif
i/Mmanx

MoloH’i lytn bu(t> old SyivoM lUHdc lOOOW flaium tnd m«ka Ok $ymn ^ I Lishng Rorofia KauncMluiGym Putt 1/16/2023 OomKinoio J9.1I8 7/KV14B^bM. 7%« lib« or vanMtypaiMdlociboMwitbLHD

lAH Maim Pvt MitdwJ Nuok

Amm. XMMkakai Youlb Coua. Owio Know (Molokai Ducria Manama fwPukiD*pt)iiub<«i«l be *«uld like K>

boM LED upTodM aft Ihu ftciirty aiace K wm mi afKluded m Ow onfinal tcofM of
iUbvAi (320) catmt* intenor b(lnmi ffadura of vtnow type*

im! VoeaiMni witb LED etelMwIocy

F&ll12 tram Uffroof Rovofta Mw4*Ibi. Conmufttiy Coua. Ok l/tS/2023 Dohn Konota SI 1.741 ImIwM LooCaiit* 7/KV24
Alfa Bmcb Pwk. Katmakakai PoiKc PHI

^^ibiedTweyanriHiit U twily (h< 1.Buildatt iCym,wb)cbiaB0(14 HMIO WeOpwRiB UMi Baaeycrd (Lomu Gya) htb 2/1/2024 rci
>4HKCf« fraaeutfatf contnei Leo Caine 7/19/24

deaMeU w«a flxiutca to mw low flow fatura. wbicli

(2) 1.0ipftMktyptioikte.
1) 1/8 ipf ktfwal and Outli vaK«. (1)0.3 fpm fiaicet toUM.

Perki Ptpmweni aetod to mdud* ibcM ^lt«ca for dotwAc water naofi t>. /a

ro(|ttcsted water bilb
FTM3 Dt^teHcWaia Future Upfradcf IteedlRicePak14 Ma tm/MJ KarUFcioa J50 lae^tbd Uo Cains 7/l(k24

I V<w< dcwnmic w«ta fralura to tew (hw rnwna. wlucb

chKlce fwnalMn« and tnetallinf: (3) I.2S fpf floor munad
xdvii and IVob nlv«a.(l) 1/8 fffurnalartdfrmb valve. (2)0.3

[pfe fauea teniort.

P«%* DepomDou uk

raqueead water biUt

ItouKhidethMefreiUtietfardoiMaicwaiaKeofita JOfCbaj Doii^Wi&rFixainUpcra^a KulasuiuPari Puia VTinou Karla fcttn SI34 LcoCairca 7/KW4

Mai witb apeiy iM eracke ■ dw pool awfc tub where curroBly
leaka. KcfA»e« eaaren« defective bekUKA vaivea tn the ^ak

16 HM8 Pvtr IM 5/2023 Darfat KitMto SO S«^Bftiibu(nckjthacaua*i u/loM MMtaotly

kT17 bWte Ulu Qtele Prt ^jSt 10/1/2023 m gfe?tg|rF«_dMM frame Ok

?B»MywMd*ftajad4irw4ibeL*l>*iTtaftna
aggaaeaessumEKa:
psssaKajCEi kkoi)
a5SaiBBSg»M!gMi
kra-^T«BWig7?^M»H4>yi

in iiadij Jcmm Water Fimuw Cl SMUbamaFrbeo Nrlit lQ/1/2023 x:i >»CTW from eortgact

3llgg£*^ftgm^^^|COftgKt*Wi IXowiMi WattaPixMeCpi^Ma lateMteBaajMCourt19 liFTPTi’ll! JCI Pacifey wudaiaaeMfririailha.L^affla'fina,
» 211 rkiPark JCI

imibry waa d«aaH otea the Lahiina^^ >o<tciie from cakifate oauraci

>CI ■ Mi allowed to mrtill Qm transforma becauae aMtba Motnemr «J wwkmc
>C1 will hold over U>ei a la caaeMlor weriuBf on ai2) Itbl 4 TraMfortMT fb Wv Compto 1/26/2024 Pat McCall SO i^aiK. w DPR and wmacme a<i««d on 3CI prevtdiDx Ok enmferiMr te UiaB. and UoCauta 7/19/24

pnvideacrednuibeCoiBiy (far tbe laborAwvwill btfiall rl toottact

7TM 1 Uteaiar Li|frtiBC tUnrili2? Alfred *Fkko* Gynaataai Psta iflum* FatMe(>ll (S3J48) iQi0bid]dfat(ki betoooluHd. 1mi|i frimi imiaiirm camrao UoCarra 7/19/24

>.-V infonited (be Parka D<|R ibal
e 1 wady manrtw. »o 4 b better a» defer to a futtira ^kmt.

ey (CWRM) H likely to rm LMcope from eamia$ coninct and defer ui a frj&n jtIuM with
H.7o«h>bedowefrf<WtTdfawtly

;Mna^ front eustng eoetrtct and defa u a futiCK ptKM wtlb
IC1 ortobedonctn Cotei? dfarnib

23 FM7 tinpbaiWelb k4««L4fu?arl 7/10/2024 JCI <S63.«I3|> (Mfrttel LaoCaima 7/l9<74

3CI nfonaedlbeParkfUrixihuperaitti^ accAcy (CWRM) h likely to not approve
aoaiabeiiaiedefatoafutunigeeBir.

34 FfM7 brip^WeiU KcMIkb Mula Pul 7/I0I2024 JCI {S>55.0)3) loctu^ LeoCaiKi 7/1904

f^I^4



fkMC 1 ChMCT Or4rr U« u4 D*«wti»wi}

Contract Modificatioo #2

CoMOty»fM«oi PHASE! Knerp S»vi>«i PcrformaiKC Centric r

CX—i»r Cmtract M 619

fepYS-OOMrCTfnjict*

Comtnei Vain* imnsToT

U.U42UW
nrWn Oupjtt Ciatnct Amt

ntm CoBimci VitM T

Vt 1AftprsL
D.tepf

Cl? rsMh 0M<
Sutm

iri (ftfaraod Ite rvkj D«pt (hu F

»>BMtYauw>eT. «orti>bce«fiotltfiwmfai>tf<#6Mi

(CWRM)i> likely WMi« nMlsif ownnet ud defer w ■ (injre phoc with
n r9^^’i fv\» 7rM(W024 k:i UoCuH 7/19/24

^crtebcAoWH r«E«v£lnc^

IC1 bforaed tbe Perk* Dept ih«l pemtiaiii* <|ency (CWRM) M likely ift noi ippr&r fittn euatinf coennci >ad defer u» ■ future pkne with

HT»,ertpb«dO<>et»r*witfy»eM^
UeCum 7/IOT4H psm 7/KV2024 K71

iruBet^jtBtwtCT.ee.rt abetlfie drier ete future

Letete Civw Certa. Ukeiru

liaff new (Usibinl ctmti enfieen controti o« (7) pvks
i«lte^by DPR (CM puk forteek DulririXpkM UhuM
MuUK Cotter

ViMV Co»er, Kutl^wu PvV
Hjk}UM?vl,UtnreEmie»P«tk, NAj

UMi Pok * Totete. Mekra Pvk.

*ril»HA

(key wiM et beve imut irn^^tban coiMh in beu ofKuUPeten‘

OtraKcmlc

PuksD

weOi liau u« auek QA penniSMd
UTifiOi* w.iitif PM? hsotkn^iCceilroU

l%telM new lUiidKfd oiten irnpAon coninb M {!)) oiiblKn^

fnrfc* ilwt «n cuRcntiy underwntou4,BeceiR-i or w«l
cMwenteathidcd

KlncpMUineulliAd:
fwdwi

ipOkJ'
hirt» tatasu Kt (I64U65U FM7 f^ImfrixmConlKl* 23 AddihOKtel Parks

Kl 10 iaeopt 6is becMsc l o in i ncod tem and SMA ii likely et not be
ja frim aitmt eworict and ptcvMie Ubc« eredil et O laoiudad I LceCairai 7/19/24or Towtt Reoofli RM^lBcacKPui 7/1/202*»

ri dtwvrcired fttei vinM (krilittM Iteve prcaw (>IOO po) wtiidi u a cede
yiolatisei tnd eausca <twea witK domstK pkim^ futures. )Car<a Pems requested
IC7k>gtclmtetl>t»ccorrsqtauteftejf?ie<>

Wrime wkkh pots CR wMed for Om. si DPR
» PM 5 iteOHitw Water Fitters Upgrades Vartwa 3/I9/W24 KteUPeten SO

rofMCMMO JC1 ot hdp wnb dus

JCI fMH PacilTty had alrsodyinstBlbdlow flow flktersa D4Bte^6ea«ustinf contna and provide l^erodit ot C<!MrSt faKteded 7/19/24FM S ?wwoW Water Putin Uptrodaa raikapj Cernnwrifty Cotter 2/1/2924 UcCarrMIt

Site' id la have tv^ on the noffooBO dteir« the Aud* (lAaMt
tnektesdPM 1 !nterierli^ian<R«trcfiii Pols sn<y2m JCi LeoCfiref 7/1^c» Bach Park cometu

tfarto)

hy lha CouRty piwesiti JD frMajor lenovaiien on this i|f)wwcrk
(S7..9M1' ftwTTipe from esisond cartPact iKludsd Uo Cairn 7/19/24II PM 1 Switr Li^tud ReBofks War Mentoeial Cco^ ?iA4 S/I/2K7 k:i

to a tteteW fuhHto

DPR mdicsted she MIT imimanent wotOd lake precedence over ligbuti: reoorii
●ock. There

●yi «rii|;bt»« iiawo Out wodd hbdo ESPN caraca team. Givts the (act ibis
loinameni is in Novetnker. and the CouiUy does not wani u citcnd work hsyond

«(he b|bi(iA« prior tote due to
(42) lyio li|;hte Aon uistof contnri and potendaDy

MactePU
LeoCaires 7/t9<l4PM 1 barter Lifbuni Retrofki Partd S/20/2024 ParksM

OetoMTiteisjwinne^itebe^^^^^
wera idsDti bed by Pokce DeparteMBt dial were net iaeiudedMi^iwy trvMfi

S/24/2023 SO S3J5S R^toa (l> 7S kvs. (i > 4S kvs unnWaiteku Pofiec SttMcJS PM 4

krcBry Paflorte DeLa Tam mdkated thM MPD wara ot descape the low bow otilets
r this locatwrrrkieteiaMcttMs had

JeranyPalloeto-
boa esMin| oonuiet faeludod UoCatioi 7/19/2*M PM 3 ^ters^ Water PuurtUp^tekn Wailuku PeiRe Station PsHsr visnoiA

DeUTofTt

iteoPeiiceD all lew flew dwsto hcedi» be descopedJmny PiOoM
DaUTerrx

boc;^ (44) 1.5 GPM showa hewds fnn exutoif «n»Bct60/2»4 Lea Carrs 7/19/2*37 PM 5 Water Pisan Upsradcs Ml Police StUteos PoHee iom
»i Poba Steacria.

Kt ot newire can li]^ an Ore 9th floer ot new rwich lees so that they can be

aspn/Mely. and
lUhresoothalfleor

lUwm (16) 4'b to scfwnBc rwitch kp oe 9ih neer and
en 3lh floor to maich the reel of dte taBm-toiiteagi (6) 1x2 fUtim et araich et rest of the Soar onPM1 k*y«Ufhtin»R«cftts c:ali«*OMaiit P^iteWotka Sf/B/2023 JCI SOu

Rfidarr (III} 4* Wrap P«tn. Plwreseeoi. (2)4«*, T-« lamps.
IfaMtStanBaDaci. w/rWrte>PUtese. lx*Wrte».LBl>
Liawr^ete. with Separate or Integrated Driver Con^tenent.
1X4LEDPWFIXTURE INTEGRATED S&iSOR

Pnd Barmy lequoted et hi^ u the Hane Battynd ot be rrplacad. UoCaira 7/19/2419 PM. 1 Ufht«n« Retrofiia Hsai Batoyard Works 11/20023 fhulBarany S693

}C11^1 net be iBowod ot perteto et work vstol nasld removsJ u arnarsLi and drfes et a fum phse with
(«J73) LcoCaira 7/l»fM40 fMl aftocitesLrchisncRevarRi ITUCowthouse PoUie Works BrvinPifM

tealtea K3 or ot be dono ty tltoner

Pi|ao indicaicd the bwldin( is o
ofte chilled

hiBed water smaa and fttotellt new VRf

had bean added m COtl. but DPW andisated ety don7 want low Dew

oi dite btehlBif before with low flow Saucs. so

dueulackaf
simtelM ot abwwteri chiliad water system otld initBll

OldCourthovK Pidte Works 3/2W2024 Ervin Pipo SO systera and inteaMd ety would rveftf ot abeadeaIfVAC41
VRF system

Rodnfo'ChKO'
Hasi Crrunty Serrtoe Center Polte Weeks 5/7/2024 (fdl9i fixtures as etfc had beoi: Dospe OMletB snd unnaU ftem exubnc eoturatt Leo Carito 7/19/24PM i rtetejsie Water Pixiure Up(r«3es4}

thatobeteeoiwfrotote^qsari
Idayor'a offka met in Oct 7023 and directed K71 la descofw et exterior b(har><

ItdidnoiMoply wittiBifl 21. whkh «vaa pateed after te eotrcraci was
>l^a<|aftddorool>cjfgndwi»wted.

hrf«to roofme ^>frades to enable et Solar PV miuSaMn ee

natoteasbuilduip
Wsjhiku PolKC Stabon. Wailuku Fi

tk Facility
1001/2023 Mayor’s Ofllee $0RmftofUpfrsdes Viffiwo4) 6

Adtttowl iTtoisformiets

inm-fterareyr

tdatbfwd ^ Water Dq»runcnl that were not mehided
Water S^Iply V24/202J ja suss Prpkee (I > 1S kva. (1) ID kvi xfinTScafs Pite4a Water Trestenerti PlantnM4

1 fled by Wucr DrpartRMru ihu were not tnekidod
Rq)(ae<(l)4$kvaunrsLsMtelsEaWTP Water Supply lOOJ/2023 ItsonKoekey SSS2F1M4 rranaforraer R«plsc«sK»ts4S

it Oftiral’sfrpe

Psfalafa



riuw I Chufc LM

CoQtract Modificatioii #2

C«uofy of Maul PHASE I Eatm Savtetl

HW^Co.tr,ctO— ■'
^Maeao* Nanc K'ounty of Miui

jN^lPralti* OTOTi	
Valac _ _

F#ti ChauM CMCnut AaaaaarT^
fi^wCaaeraclVal ''

Pcrfonaaaca Coatract

T 28,80J^3iOQ

T ■a.au:»i.w

V«rl

Sa^Uci

An»r»i.
DMvf

cirPvMti

CMtrMm

IHUR«ma »y Stan* Apfrv<r«r
■aunrfd

■ by .nckxM
*» 14 Mtui Mn4cp»« Ptfsp WawS«p^ )/3V2024 xn $6t2 atpto6c<))}0ky*xnr

»j22il£i£3El
7W Otjy hfbt on ihi* ntc ww exknM, which ' miitakeAfty ncludod » dietT RMl Lifhtiac Rnofit* MMiMeadcwvPump WwcSvwty 5/m024 xrt $57 &4IB49* fttm UBtinf coomct UoCaira 7/1S/24
CMSTO*

FtM I Uifia Ll|^itwt Reeofft* WakT&^ V2SnOU RyapNicMhi am KyaA HicMhi iftdicaixl Ai> *iit liM* AM hav* utty li(htt la be mefltted. baHCf* fron exwini «*●««« L«oC«r«( V\V24

toaie toot nl ub lo'

^●rfca O^wiH laltewja. BxleaKhor buil<anc«iHi
pfiaBbnf c»4po«l worieunendyuadCTccmlncttobe

(A bOdw iCI (« pafomFWB Labtina AciuUK Ceawf h/te4» Msnou Chn» Kov^ $0
Italfvuted fton

JCICTHi
siai
siaai
ami
STTBIj

$0
raatida^^^b^jUr^wert 4ddwtt^filn>piU.I30)*tftofgMi

rli^lM^^^ll^ y^iswortj laopm

IM^Mi

SI iflS/291* JCI injad devcfa^rf ihu *eajw »*vqal taorola m» <br fi
Kt1ha^(h^>ehgc<tfu<«*iwiw>aatiwthiig> for future wtwk

wock 4ddwie>itowliJmgit'IOJ7UWifti>l'*U**

hddwmdcwftlttoui,oaonirf>ofa«M

add w*mfc>w film Bi «njt of aha*

Windcw FilmS2

fcihei AoancCeww

h»a*Wpriu 6niM2A rci

S5

Mice

«<15/W74 ;ci ^●f had drwtejee efw *ca» »ev«r*I awmh* ur Sac tirtaf* wotfc
KiM Police SwienS4 ;ci ifavetajMa: Aw »evcre> awROM M!p afr ftrtur* wo«h

add wpidow film in i?l n mA of ^

-rnr,

'MSB!SS\
WhLt»:MW\

imm]

$s Lahwin Civic Caitc* /Cl $482 had arvefepi^ eeax *ev«^ montht *aa af ftnare woA
i^22a£s£Sij£2i^
USan PoUee Sitoon

«€ JCI m3 .'^.*y!fgi4.Sj.'?sa£r*^^?ate.Ms.te5>!g.s^
had deveij^ Piit y;!* tcveni rooptlM mb (or aft»re wotfcit <lm >4in. JCI $i82

ilnia

bttoCwey Sctvka CCTnet

JCI n.lto ^ bad d^leppg flu* jcape aevtral moftth* upe efe ftiiwrc wort
^T^ii£dcvelejwCftu^M2f^*evoeJa«iihijy|a^vbd0cw^

Mt window fibB m (44L^ ^ ofUI**_

add wtfMlow film mfdjaJt kU of Hm

add window film ffl (79S) of ^aa

S9 P\S4ifWafVa JCI t>.*83V2V2024

Mrye* Htneibal Ttvam Coomuniiy<0 BIHia Wis^Filn pwa* 6^S;2024 JCI $2^7 pa had developed fti**cope*evcnlnen<h**«o for fwan work
$oea Maw Corarauwjy Center A^ 14 O/n^Fihn PaA* 6,a$^4 tc\ $3,454 had divcioped Ota aeope aevenl for iWn week add wmkrw fUai in (].440)*qfl of ftaairifi

Wa-Wey Police Stefio*.«2 >TM 10 yiOt-w Film 6^23/2014 JCI $8.dl3 :1 had d»v«fc»oc du* mce *evCT*» nwfttfw f* for fuage wert *.ptwmdo.writm_w(\IM>)wtUofl^

(I > broken water Gookt to Bih Hoot wdh I
'btteiteta wnh beetle filter

radio WmdowPihna jlrMwaSenwr Servtce* t/2irKQ4 JCI hadttevelaoacftiwcaat aevertl MO afr Ivtjf* work

trAcated the wMer eooltf « dw BA fioor ha* lM«n dainkiof{iQd 5 DcA^ Water Pixhire Uppadc* KateaOMaw NWnWorti t/ivaa* JCI so UoCliR* 7/140*

ytenV doubk B.cptace (23) *aiR»t J*teMK w«<k>w* ie(alm| 478 aqft with i

j£AJiJ5J^*222ii!£j2S!i£2i22L—
th FM9 liittn&on iCeduraoA FireSlaban *#* 2/8/2024 UytenVateoJuTO SO 0 I/Q/DO

wtndowa » better owgtate ft>e buddw< lad Igwp mfiteatepn

rkJiYi !w«tAaH(S)i i forth.,UMiPn ScaMAnrvAC 2A/2024 RytenYauulurD SO ^l(5)Ce fwitMiKl 7/19/34Lao Cains

an lie («) 2a2 (Uturw miha 50i fioor that bad a difloe
the fiaaae* on the floor, thu* rr*aar^ m teteheoc iitw

rttehm Ad not bav* bcuia inihc wall m oftke apace*, whi^s nci tlte^ by

tmove and lanateO («) 2'a2' fiaCuiU « the SA Ikxs U flUteh

♦emt of the fixMetoothai floor

thenat
nM I U^te^Xiitrofitr KUsuOMm PAlte Works67 2fZ6fm* KH SO Loo Cairn 7/10-14

nMt atn^U(htn<R(nofiti lOhaWRFu >r-vM(jia 4/9/2024 xn SO AoddectncaJ bean Biih* wall 10eooply withUte eteevK«l«ode IndsUHl 1*0 Cairn 7/100*
code

awockup ofeaterior li(b« in (2) parkt06 lota. Th* ptsfla
eainc]uEtes(2)wallpHtkaand(U44enpsh<Mbes fiaan.TW
1*710 hM wKluds* (3) wall pacha. (2) 4.1*np cboebox Aatve*.

skI (3) port-top fUtum. Piitum will be pbnphor-coated wobci.

^rAcamockuporBiJIll
OMatebu.Ut.1

I m Che parkDif lot of the Kalana69 FTM 2 Utcticf UpOtnt Reoofiq KalsnaOMan .^BieWana soormi xn so labh«i»d UoCrtra* t/ltW4

I
J9 FIMI nrtterlachtadRcbofita Wuh>kuPo)KeS(abon 6/28/2024 ja SO 'iitgm (Qiy. II) were <Mrtd wiA afulty wihii| that will naod to be r*plae«d Replace Ctetity wirini m 08) fuhim

(tne* in the wort and toot* ana'

pwand etw»ora to be rceonweted due to am u*e etarg.
r) for Bfety resaont, but Cottetyr34 i etena-LightmiRcrrote71 CAoksBaaryard ^AiteWerta innau JCI so «i n Aaum etcaiad Ui tlM work a/^ etote.

[Additronsl Onn} Ccndit 1 to fimth iMtalluion of 5 nwnth, of addiORMt CeocriJ Coo4hteA» end ProTcct
hQwpmgi to firtiah mftaTabqp of cmaacted wntt of week

Onert ConditMM fc-anow 607/202* JCI*0 so

ubdcpib Ka Pa'akat mifyss &m the

be ^smdmi w order to further cmnd^tt^wrtljntrt tpgHari)^^^
Prsnwda an eipodilod in-depOi Ka Pa'ahai atttlyB* « rtquertedftSdl73 r. Weill trttteBelP«k.Papobahufrtk NA* 6/14/2024 JCI SO
CWKM for »c well yen*M

Bsf^a eaierw t>(htB^ sjdrt tnd develop a Bit! 213* 1 EiAiier Lt|hns Retrofits 41 7/11101* /Cl SO , a MW exterior li^drt« anfal and ^vetop a BUI 31

k s *0eetl(fhtte6 sudit and provide (be data for Ute County «e A>ey

ptofBill»MeV*uf<fl«ium
p«rf<M a rtreeili|litin6 audit and provtde the date and exisae$

Ratnbtrdaatntmcaoon control*en(i; addrtieeal

.pursue
n f^2 2sterMrLi^audRrtrofite Werka 7/12/2024 JCI SO

Cair dii* pnk IB be added to the Sm*n Ceotrob scope to
H PS4 7 Sact Imiixion Ccntiote a>*iW Roc Center 7/101014 SO

Tivitaftraii Itsi

Paf*3*44 iwihida*



\

I Ciut* 0r4tr Un (A4dM«M

CoDtract Modiflcatioii Wl

Counts Bf M>g| PtIASE I Eaergr Performaace Cotrtrxt
Cop«r»rti ^19

!ouRtyofMaui
IPYS-OOUK\

»»»CfitrKtVri	
NIm CfcAop Cpotrptt ^oppt f

T liMiXfSM ■

TNo* CMCTMt VpIm

Y«rlAf|K»*.
D»t» w(

CwirtbwteM
Sj«rk«*j

JSSK.

N*(mnuni P1M

TaiUi Mg.M Yum .tbeC^umt)
UoCvm $0 Cvm *wjw*»ed » «l«k (i:) new EV (T»i«)Yanou* Vioaou77 F1M II

tlwaytmaltod

ev ChutAC StiriNn*, nisilu to ticCun*nq>M«>d»add<«>

afewrtKaliwOM^tjt
K»Un*CM«ui h^eWoriu vvtnm LeaCnra KF1M n BY'ClkV|mtStt(i0A71

C^n Ken2le<?arttsDqM)ndiise(libey wmXI otdothe
Ustiok p»ij Maintewwe Buevird

.evofii (12) cuttAi lifbtinf (ueur* of w*o«a typci etd
-^wtlwiWi m the Mtwtetwuo (yuiWn with LED aateefe<

7/liO«24 ChniKattie 10|J|h(in« RavAi* PuU:79 F1M I

>.cf^ <S J$l) x;ft of tUle ti(« roo6i^ wtih now Imv; duty
iMfahocturtJ iHfiA nwiVtf w cnoMe dx Soisr EV ino^lttion

1 «K roof m ()m Kula Fin SuwMi u baktof ftxl u m urseni
10 LeeCtuai T/19047flS/2Q24 RyhftYMulMroKuia File Sttbon●0 7 tnpfi >0 W Iey»*r0<t

»VvT-»*Bcwcoaiinfoo(38.IW)«|ft0f(UlfOc«fl0eiuWe!jX
■»»ntPVinea»ttic*iwiftanicfi»WWj

Isemy Pall5»»-
Det^ToTTg

I Butmoed tw eref in Ik: Waihiku SkbcA ia lakin« and noadi to
PalWc V\inH2A.ftefUwnuta WuUcu Potke Suaondt }

>.cpbc«fS.OlO)*qR of a)uii|W rooftng wib i
mhhoctunl ifain^ roofing, OKkidinf I

h»vy(fcB7
=n DepanocM in^ottd dw orof in tbc Fata Fite StatMR ii IcakiRf and is m UTfcnt

iXbcTpiaMd
I2/Sa027 Ryian Yatwkro VIFiia PkeStatMAK i

FSA and Paha DeporeoHM oiil tak« »v«F&A will be deaccyod to naU turs itt* Cowty I have enough aavin«a ui looCairea 7/19/347/1S/Z024 iCl'Cotfiiy $0AJIpook Haa
xfgfloaBBtraaa

PSA will be deaoeped » mike laire Ae C««y «*n have »vin*» w ^TtMObvtaicmKLtibkncService PSA ndevoy Di^enmentwiJ
iaky over tkxe

7/1M4/ClATotfity so UaCaiR)Ucixixc At 7/11/2024FIMl AJI fil9

Swerve fu«h fc» Fo«jl SewePSA foi yean M and Paris
:vij HtPMei will kfcccvgfAoaeF-«?Wii^ haws aftttibai.

DF* does not have l3se ioTuwse eapertix ot aainain the pool >
rddidootinciideintbeirkadwttoo'Awsgceika

7/22/2024 JCVCouixty WAll (tookFIMdas

^>e*.«v»<l2) slwwer i 6oa existtnC eontno. ud pservkia

0edX to CotMy. Coitoty wdl be
CMiy decided B« to fnmi icatatstontoXatodwl TAtbuiWakfcuii Wayside Pali. Kanalu

Bcaeb Pali. Kakna Pari. Kaaa Bay
BeacbPaii

tackded{iHtAPfl in win pravede a labor oedit wk) efn the Biafenwl to Ibe Paris Dept for ibon ! end' LoeCana «/5/24Pwii t/l/2024 Mayea^OffkeffUi Petrofitt

■af oMbIc aft ip<a)lg^ the JCI p

Leo CaicBi erduestwJ ICI ot pravidi Oie Ford Li|b)iunc truck (Iwi lad on^aily
pyrhaaod and fw the Qj Model Y Taka

Pun-;* (1) now Ford I EV truck Loo Cans 1/7/24^itneWoris t/7/2024 Leo Cairn 10KatanaOMaxn#7 flii n

Mayorioflice wtfjcstod aneachaft|i of(l)Ford «truck lb(C2)ModslY
r^eban«a (1) Ford Lifitniat EV buck f«r (2) Modd Ytoslm laelwkd UoCaiita WI/2310KnroaMaui *^ Wo«ii S/t/2023F»4 )ltt

MaM|er indtealed locker aroau an nos ui)Ii2ad and sbowsn an OMi of order LSCPMsbowcrbcadsfroaicatstinfCoasactaAd
n; aeticori

bcbidod Loo Cam 1/8/24«3!.W2JLOaiad Civic Canto ^rii 7/14/2024 Anew Petenfe» r»5 b: Waier Fiifeire Uptradea

Joo&y Palkno'

DcLaTooe
LaoCaira M/24<»38)

(1:381 lEaartenn otikti etdaioutr bocn cowvertod ot tow flow

sc Water Fiiurc Upfradca E£» Police StMion *^iee J/28/3024^590

i f,im

' Kwm^ ai jiijyji ■

i plJliil II.. ■ jir.^'7/?»

awg i&.,>gw Jjjgigtfa frg^gagi8/1/2024 JClWtopFui Bcick Poi ●feAji91 Pa< 3

Dcne« if> knr-ftjw loitett ^o*n Msifeeu contact(1/1/2024 K7I92 }IE£S.
8/1/2024 JCl llAii I awtee bad dgaady been conveakd ot low flowWatoFnt ham P(ritM StaooB9}

ID |P1» flow fkregyarti‘agTtoir» froittetitr»iAi»n|r>ctm/mt -s. ■ aai^K-Hcnbsd.i^^r»rFi»few L^aowflot Lihei Pift Station9* J E

ltcpla»(fi) water eoolen ot 3od-7ib lloon with
feia^ with bottle finer

drttkmt
LcoCdire*ofReo fcouasUd ot ebanfe the ^rntbebidUinc 7/IW24PefekeWorij d/ia/3024 JCl (0Watts Fixture Upfndcs Ui^OUua9$ rMS

Deorc^ the OSHGrwdy decided not to cre«
nM4rd.<buaJCi

eriniiion ta jq to daal whb alcatrical lyffadee n.and

iwe-f do ●quapnacnl and a labor crodii ot CotMy. County wilt
foe MtaO eny iba JCl providod oqmpaent.

ktoiiM LooCairea 9/604II pwvi^ a lake* endii ami turn over die maiceialaa the PeeksParks 9/60034 Mayor* OmeeFSM8 jAqualie* r.ak>«Pool96

tadwied

Pttidai*

7T flW'J

M

1442J43Oae«e

P«d*<444



Attachmciu 2 Phase I Guaranteed Savings and Cashflow

TOTAL FINANCED AMOU NT / CONTRACT VALUE;^^^^^A
Years 1-4 Pool Service PSA Value: $

Appx, BOH,Accf^e<j Iqterest
Total TELP:

B

$ 7g9SlQ C

$ 25.873,778 A+B+C

iMMlMUftC*
M«Mur«0 Srw^ riiiifi Mwnwd (Agreed Upon) Sewipt

Opcrveonpl Rcotcei (Not
Swings OuarancBBtf)

AnnuoJ, In-
TAdiwwsleue ■nd Xl0n9a(ng

Sentos
{Tow Coax Tow AmW Dendit Tetei PHnd^lSlsrtOata f

^■yfnentfrom ●●●Nwiirg IUWcySwlr^ UWtrSovtn«K entfInaUMti
K)H a*te»«o

y®rl f 14».246 $

1.178.977 »

1,227.9*5 5

U79.2«2 S

U».a43 $

13«,*12 S

1,M8,097 »

1.510.*32 S

1.575.359 $

1A43.*» $

IW.1M $

19S.M8 $

202.972 5

210,903 i

219.200 S

227.900 $

237.016 S

2*6.559 »

256.S56 S

250.516 S 1914S3 $

297.W6 S

329.7S1 $

35S.611 i

778.312 i

797.228 5

*17,089 $

*37.94* I

1.W2.279 $ 1.708.372 $

$ 1.87t,*31 $ 1,614418 t

$ 1.760.668 $ 1.70147S S

i 1.8*5,775 $ 1.783371 $

I 1.930,564 ) 1,665.039 $

S 2A14.546 i 1,9*5.746 I

i 2,102,603 $ 2.030362 «

% 2.1H9S5 6 2.U9.0M 6

I 2391,756 * 2,212,111 $

5 2393389 S 2339,642 $

S3.M6 $

56,602 5

59,432 I

S 1,762378 5

1.671,420 5

1,760467 $

1.8*5,77* t

I.M0363 5

2,01*3*5 5

2,102402 5

2,194,93* 1

2.291.755 *

I 3^S^2014 S».Sae-202S $ 2S47A778 5 1.70M72 9

I 30-S«#*a02S 30-S«<»-202« * *

1 30-SW-2O2* 3frW-2027 9 a347M» *

1 »Sm^30V 3S-Si|k202> 8 22.674,023 $

1 30^2026 3Q-S«^2e2» 8 U.74S.446 8

1 30^2029 38^2830 8 »3»4n 8

I 30-8*^»» 3fr4«r803a 8 1*378,07* 8

1 30-S«r-»21 30-5*p TB32 »t8,2S7,SS0 8

1 8»-Sa*-2032 30^2033 81M*1<1*2 8

1 38-8«y2032 3(k$«*>2034

8 1,70A372 « 24,1«S4M

825.S3S 8 1.41MU 8 2347*,U3

1,701,235 8 2%874423

●70.7*4 t 1,783^1 8 21.78V646

●39>4*3 $ t,

7«3,9M 8 1,*4S,74« 8 1».578,079

7^440 8 2.030482 8 lA2»7,5Sa

702,714 8 2,11*,OT2 8 tM<U>l*2

844,550 8 231Atll 8 1531*430

3.8391*

rear 2 i 5 68«,aa3 8

103,100 8

912^ f

1.031376 *

1,UX,793 8

1.280,922 8

M14.M4 8

1.5M301 ●

r«w3 i 5 09*,U8 8

Y«8r* i 62,403 S

65,523 8

' 8

YwS 8 ● 8
8 20,729471

Y<*r6 8 60400 8

723*0 *

75452 4

794*4 8

83426 8

● 8

Yew 7 8 ● 8

Ymt8 8 8

Yew 9 8 *59,8*1 8 8

YeerlO 8 267.030 8 482433 8 ' 8 2393J88 8 815419,430 8 1.723473 f 5a4,S09 8 2309,442 8 134*2457

Yew II 8 1.7H.789 8 270.00* 8 506,975 I 8 2.499,766 8 2.411.959 8 67406 8 8 2.499.767 8 I 30.S**.2034 SO-Sw-ttSS 803,2,5*7 , 14*140* 8

I 30>S«*-2&39 30-9e* a03<

5204*5 8 2411.959 8 ll,7ei,l>3

Yew 12 8 1,769413 8 269,602 * 532,323 8 2411.439 8 2,5193*0 88 92,198 2.611.436 88 ' 8
811.79t,L*3 8 24484S4 8 44940* 0 2419,240 8 94214J7

Year 13 $ 1468,069 $ 301.S52 8 558.9*0 $ 2,728.560 8 7.631.751 88 96408 2.728459 88 8 1 30-Se*>2038 30 9a* 2037 8 9,431437 8 2,242471 8

8 74M4M 8 24*7442 8

1 40-9*p 7058 30>See>939 « 4,900,924 8 240541* 8

3431*751 8 74*A444

1,950337 8Y6W1* S 314.180 8 S66457 2451.403 8 7,749,754 8I 8 1014*0 8 ● 5 2,851,402 8 i 30-5^2034 202,212 ● 2,748,794 8 4,*Oe,*24

Yew IS 8 2,036,607 8 327,414 8 616331 8 8 3.9801253 8 2,«734n 8 106.731 8 2,900353 8f
107,705 8 2471421 8 2,215.100

Yew 16 t 2,127,079 8 341.266 8 647,042 X11S,407 8 2,300,179 88 8 112,067 7.4123*6 88 - $ 703,161 30 *w 203* 30-5e^2040 8 Z215400 8 Z215,10f 8 45,071 8 2400,179 8 0

Yew 17 8 2321,960 8 355,826 8 679,395 8 3357.101 88 8 117,671 8 ● 8 117,671 8 3,139.510 3»-Seo-2040 30>S«^2041

2321,471 8 371,068 8Yew 10 8 71346* I 8 3.405.903 8 123,554 8 ● 8 123454 8 3,2024*9 30'Sep-2041 30>Se#>2043

Yew 19 8 2,425,841 8 3«7.i)*7 8 749,033 8 8 3,561,920 129,7328 $ f 129,732 8 3.432,109 3»4e^2042 30-4^2043

2435413 $ *03,799 8Yew 20 t 7«6.*»4 8 8 3,725,596 8 136418 8

Z7tZ4C2 0

8 136410 8 3,509477 30>5e^2043 30«Sao>3ft6*

Tovu. 0 3«4S74e* 0 ZMB4n ● U4axo«s M914S1 0 50,7054*0 I 3^770403 ♦ ● ♦

Johnson Controls Page

t


